Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2004

111,871
106,267
218,138

3,533,282
5,217,677

0
8,750,959

809,005
1,148,572
0
1,957,577

4,342,287
6,366,249
0
10,708,536

2,278
5,795
2,350
1,203
11,626

December
2003

104,881
99,538
204,419

3,381,134
4,983,810

0
8,364,944

1,067,754
1,206,456

0
2,274,210

4,448,888
6,190,266
0
10,639,154

2,178
5,601
2,534
967
11,280

% Change

6.66%
6.76%
6.71%

4.50%
4.69%

4.61%

-24.23%
-4.80%

-13.92%

-2.40%
2.84%

0.65%

4.59%
3.46%
-7.26%
24.41%
3.07%

Calendar Year to Date

2004

2003

1,252,384 1,200,436
1,243,846 1,190,061
2,496,230 2,390,497

37,480,197 40,696,124
54,573,264 53,018,596

2,500,035 856,038
94,553,496 94,570,758

7,740,331 9,325,091
11,982,931 12,827,767
0 0
19,723,262 22,152,858

45,220,528 50,021,215
66,556,195 65,846,363
2,500,035 856,038
114,276,758 116,723,616

23,921 25,925
64,839 58,199
31,695 30,991
13,449 12,123
133,904 127,238

% Change

4.33%
4.52%
4.42%

-7.90%
2.93%

-0.02%

-16.99%
-6.59%

-10.97%

-9.60%
1.08%

-2.10%

-7.73%
11.41%
2.27%
10.94%
5.24%




