## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	December			Calendar Year to Date		
	2004	2003	% Change	2004	2003	% Change
Passengers						
Frankanad	444.074	404.004	0.000/	4.050.004	4 200 420	4 220/
Enplaned	111,871	104,881	6.66%	1,252,384	1,200,436	4.33%
Deplaned	<u>106,267</u>	<u>99,538</u>	6.76%	<u>1,243,846</u>	<u>1,190,061</u>	4.52%
Total	218,138	204,419	6.71%	2,496,230	2,390,497	4.42%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,533,282	3,381,134	4.50%	37,480,197	40,696,124	-7.90%
Deplaned	5,217,677	4,983,810	4.69%	54,573,264	53,018,596	2.93%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,500,035</u>	<u>856,038</u>	
Total	8,750,959	8,364,944	4.61%	94,553,496	94,570,758	-0.02%
Mail						
(in pounds)	809,005	1 067 754	-24.23%	7 740 224	0.225.004	-16.99%
Enplaned Deplaned	1,148,572	1,067,754 1,206,456	-24.23% -4.80%	7,740,331 11,982,931	9,325,091 12,827,767	-6.59%
Through			-4.00%			-0.59%
Total	<u>0</u> 1,957,577	<u>0</u> <b>2,274,210</b>	-13.92%	<u>0</u> 19,723,262	<u>0</u> <b>22,152,858</b>	-10.97%
Total	1,557,577	2,274,210	-10:02 /0	13,723,202	22,132,030	-10.57 70
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,342,287	4,448,888	-2.40%	45,220,528	50,021,215	-9.60%
Deplaned	6,366,249	6,190,266	2.84%	66,556,195	65,846,363	1.08%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,500,035</u>	<u>856,038</u>	
Total	10,708,536	10,639,154	0.65%	114,276,758	116,723,616	-2.10%
Aircraft Operations						
All Craft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,278	2,178	4.59%	23,921	25,925	-7.73%
Air Taxi	5,795	5,601	3.46%	64,839	58,199	11.41%
General Aviation	2,350	2,534	-7.26%	31,695	30,991	2.27%
Military	<u>1,203</u>	<u>967</u>	24.41%	<u>13,449</u>	<u>12,123</u>	10.94%
Total	11,626	11,280	3.07%	133,904	127,238	5.24%